

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10110/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2006 in CWP No.3298/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB &amp; SIND BANK &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR ARORA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Depander singh,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1530 OF 2008  
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.10110 of 2006)

Punjab and Sind Bank &amp; Anr.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Arun Kumar Arora &amp; Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Leave granted.

Both the parties stated that the matter has been settled between them and, pursuant to which, title deeds have been already made over by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in court. It has been further stated that, as the parties have settled the main matter, F.I.R. No.292 dated 20th June, 2004, registered at P.S. Sadar, Jalandhar, within the State of Punjab, against the accused persons should be quashed. In our view, to set the matter at rest, it would be expedient to quash the prosecution of the accused persons arising out of the aforesaid First Information Report. Accordingly, prosecution of the accused persons in the case arising out of the aforesaid First Information Report is hereby quashed.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
February 22, 2008.